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We don’t receive wisdom; we must discover it for ourselves after a 
journey that no one can take for us or spare us.        Marcel Proust
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Monday 27 January
Lady Margaret Hall, University of Oxford

THE WORLD WE LIVE IN

9.30–10.30	 Opening session 	
	 Lena Nemirovskaya  
	 Founder, Moscow School of Civic Education
	 John Lloyd
	 Contributing Editor, The Financial Times
	 Martin Harris
	 Director for Eastern Europe and Central Asia in the Foreign  
	 & Commonwealth Office
	
10.30–11.00	 Coffee break	  

11.00–13.00	 Session:	  
	T alking Brexit	
	 John Lloyd 
	 Kalypso Nicolaïdis

13.00–14.00	 Lunch	

14.00–15.30	 Session:	
	 On the State of the World
	 Christopher Coker
	

15.30–16.00	 Coffee break	  

16.00–18:00	 Session:	
	 The Silk Way: Insider’s, and Outsider’s View
	 Mark Gamsa 
	 Cheng Yang
	 Moderator: Bobo Lo
	
18.00–18.30	 Coffee break	  
	
18.30–20.00	 Session:	
	 Word Disorder
	 Edward Lucas

20.30	 Dinner at Hawkwell House Hotel	
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Tuesday 28 January
Hawkwell House Hotel, Church Way, Iffley Village, Oxford

SOCIETY

9.00–10.30	 Session:	  
	 Public Opinion and Citizens Action
	 Kirill Rogov 
	
10.30–11.00	 Coffee break	

11.00–12.30	 Session:	  
	 The Appropriation of Memory. Reinventing Russia
	 Arkady Ostrovsky 

12.30–13.30	 Lunch	
	
13.30–15.00	 Session:	  
	 Cycles of History: from Revolution of 80-90 
	 to Yeltsin
	 Mikhail Fishman
	
15.00–15.30	 Coffee break	  

15.30–17.30	 Session:	  
	 The New Solidarity: Demography vs. Geography
	 Julius Freytag-Loringhoven
	 Nikolay Petrov
	
17.30–18.00	 Coffee break	

18.00–19.30	 Session:	  
	 Young Generation of Russian Foreign Policy
	 Kadri Liik

19.30	 Dinner	

Wednesday 29 January
Hawkwell House Hotel, Church Way, Iffley Village, Oxford

JOURNALISM PAR EXCELLENCE

9.00–10.30	 Session:	  
	 Media and Politics
	 Sylvie Kauffmann
	 Natalie Nougayrède
	 	
10.30–11.00	 Coffee break	
	
11.00–12.30	 Session:	  
	T ell the Reality or Alter It. Journalism Meeting 
	 Activism, Issues of Nonpartisanship
	 Viktor and Viktoria Muchnik
	 	
12.30–13.30	 Lunch	
	
13.30–15.00	 Session:	  
	T he Era of Instant Scandal
	 Shelby Coffey
	 	
15.00–15.30	 Coffee break	
	
15.30–17.00	 Session:	  
	 Journalism under Outside Pressure – 
	T hen and Now
	 David Ensor

17.30–19.30	 Session:	  
	 Unearthing of Secrets and Wrongdoings
	 Roman Shleinov 
	 Duncan Campbell
	 Ingeborg Eliassen

19.30	 Dinner	
	



Thursday 30 January
Hawkwell House Hotel, Church Way, Iffley Village, Oxford

XXI CENTURY: POWER OF THE MEMORY

9.00–10.30	 Session:	
	 Lessons Not Learned
	 Mikhail Sokolov
	 	
10.30–11.00	 Coffee break	
	
11.00–12.30	 Session:	
	 Memory Wars
	 Sergei Medvedev 
	 	
12.30–13.30	 Lunch	
	
13.30–15.00	 Session:	  
	 Coping with the Past
	 Dasha Khlevniuk
	 Nikolay Epple
	 	
15.00–15.30	 Coffee break	
	
15.30–17.00	 Session:	  
	 Dwelling on History
	 Dmitry Gorin
	 	
17.00–17.30	 Coffee break	

17.30–19.30	 Session: 	
	 Mending the Past and Healing the Future
	 Vytis Jurkonis
	 Dmitry Gorin 	
	
19.30	 Dinner	

8 / 9

Friday 31 January
Hawkwell House Hotel, Church Way, Iffley Village, Oxford

ON ETHICS AND REASON

9.00–10.30	 Session:	
	 Ethics of Journalism
	 John Lloyd
	 	
10.30–11.00	 Coffee break	
	
11.00–12.30	 Session:	  
	 The Crystal Ball: What Are the Challenges for 
	 the Next Generation?
	 Sir Roderic Lyne
	 	
12.30–13.30	 Lunch	
	
13.30–15.00	 Session:	  
	 Staying Sane in a Crazy World
	 Quentin Peel
	 	
15.00–15.30	 Closing remarks	  
	 Yury Senokosov 
	 Lena Nemirovskaya
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Experts

Duncan Campbell	 Journalist, founding member of ICIJ  
(United Kingdom)	 (International Consortium of  
	 Investigative Journalists)

Shelby Coffey	 Vice Chair and Trustee, Newseum, Editor, 
(USA)	 Los Angeles Times (1989-1997), President,  
	 CNN Financial News (1999-2001)

Christopher Coker	 Director, LSE IDEAS,  London School  
(United Kingdom)	 of Economics

Ingeborg Eliassen	 Journalist, Investigate Europe 
(Norway)

David Ensor	 TV and Radio Journalist, Director,  
(USA)	 George Washington University Project for  
	 Media and National Security

Nikolay Epplée	 Memorial Culture Researcher 
(Russia) 

Mikhail Fishman	 Journalist, Author, Producer of the film  
(Russia)	 The Man Who Was Too Free  

Julius von	 Project Director for Russia and Central  
Freytag-Loringhoven	 Asia, Friedrich Naumann Stiftung,  
(Germany)	 Deputy Chairman, Boris Nemtsov  
	 Foundation for Freedom

Mark Gamsa	 Historian, Tel Aviv University 
(Latvia)

Dmitry Gorin	 Philosopher, Sociologist 
(Russia) 

Martin Harris obe	 Director for Eastern Europe and  
(United Kingdom)	 Central Asia in the Foreign & 
	 Commonwealth Office

Vytis Jurkonis	 Lecturer, Institute of International  
(Lithuania)	 Relations and Political Science, 
	 Vilnius University 

Sylvie Kauffmann	 Journalist, Editorial Director, Le Monde 
(France) 

Daria Khlevniuk	 Postdoc at the Research Center for  
(Russia)	 Contemporary Culture IGITI HSE 

Kadri Liik	 Senior Policy Fellow, European Council  
(Estonia)	 on Foreign Relations 

John Lloyd	 Contributing Editor, The Financial Times 
(United Kingdom)

Bobo Lo	 Independent Analyst; Associate Fellow  
(United Kingdom)	 with IFRI, Non-Resident Fellow, Lowy  
	 Institute

Edward Lucas	 Author, Security-policy Expert 
(United Kingdom)

Sir Roderic Lyne  	 Ambassador to the Russian Federation  
(United Kingdom)	 (2000–2004), Vice-chairman, 
	 Chatham House 

Sergei Medvedev	 Professor, Faculty of Social Sciences,  
(Russia)	 Higher School of Economics

Viktor Muchnik	 CEO, Tomsk Media Group 
(Russia) 

Viktoria Muchnik	 Journalist 
(Russia) 

Lena Nemirovskaya obe	 Founder, Moscow School of Civic Education 
(Russia)
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Kalypso Nicolaïdis   	 Professor of International Relations;  
(United Kingdom)	 Director, Centre for International Studies;  
	 Faculty Fellow, St Antony’s College, 
	 University of Oxford; Advisor to Greek  
	 Foreign Minister George Papandreou  
	 on European affairs (1996–2004)

Natalie Nougayrède	 Editorial Board Member and Columnist, 
(France)	 The Guardian

Arkady Ostrovsky	 Russia and Eastern Europe Editor, 
(Russia)	 The Economist

Quentin Peel         	 Mercator Senior Fellow, Europe  
(United Kingdom)	 Programme, Chatham House

Nikolay Petrov	 Political Analyst; Director, Centre for  
(Russia)	 Political and Geographical Studies

Kirill Rogov	 Political Scientist; Academic Secretary,  
(Russia)	 Member of the Editorial Committee,  
	 The New Model of Economic Growth  
	 Group; Columnist at Vedomisti daily  
	 business newspaper, Novaya Gazeta, RBC, 
	 Suddeutsche Zeitung, The Financial Times

Yury Senokosov   	 Founder, Moscow School of Civic Education 
(Russia)                           	

Roman Shleinov	 Regional editor for Organized Crime and 
(Russia)	 Corruption Reporting Project (OCCRP)

Mikhail Sokolov	 Historian; Journalist, Radio Free Europe/ 
(Russia)	 Radio Liberty 

Cheng Yang 	 Professor of  International Relations,  
(China)	 Assistant Dean of the School of  
	 International Relations and Public Affairs, 
	 and Director of Eurasian Studies Unit,  
	 Shanghai International Studies University

Andrey Zakharov	 Editor, Neprikosnovennyi Zapas: Debates  
(Russia)	 on Politics and Culture magazine

Participants

ARMENIA	                                                                                   

Liya Khojoyan	 Special Correspondent in Armenia,  
	 EADaily.ru/com Internet Portal

Sona Martirosyan	 Journalist, JAMnews.net Internet Portal

Armen Zakaryan	 Director, Yerevan School of Political  
	 Studies; Journalism Professor, Academy  
	 of Public Administration

ESTONIA	                                                                                   

Yekaterina Tikhonova	 Journalist, Radio Liberty Project,  
	 Freelance Journalist, Big Data and  
	 Factual Accountant Special Projects

KYRGYZSTAN	                                                                                   

Anastasia Valeyeva	 Data Journalism Professor, Central Asia  
	 American University

POLAND	                                                                                   

Svetlana Baranova	 Promotion and Communication Manager,  
	 Jagiellonian University

RUSSIA	                                                                                   

Alexandra Ageyeva	 Correspondent, Sota.vision online media 
(Sverdlovsk Oblast)


